
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1907
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2014
CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT
Mullappally Shri Ramachandran

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for providing Central assistance for the infrastructure development of higher secondary schools in the country including Kerala; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b) : The central assistance for infrastructure development under centrally sponsored scheme of Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) is limited to secondary schools. Under the centrally sponsored scheme of Model School that covers classes (XI-XII), assistance for infrastructure is provide to set up 3500 schools at the rate of one school per Educationally Backward Block (EBB) through State/UT Governments. No proposal for setting up of model schools has been received from the State of Kerala.
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